

SEATTLE CITY COUNCIL

Legislation Details

File #: CB 118410 Version: 1 Name: CB 118410

Type: Ordinance (Ord) Status: Passed

In control: City Clerk

On agenda: 6/8/2015

Final Action: 6/18/2015 **Ord. No.** Ord 124788

Title: AN ORDINANCE approving the extension of a contract rezone and a Property Use and Development

Agreement approved by Ordinance 121164 and amended by Ordinance 124194 for the Seattle Housing Authority's High Point Garden Community housing development located at 6550 32nd

Avenue SW.

Sponsors: Mike O'Brien

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Ex A: 2nd Amendment to the Property Use & Development Agreement executed, 2. Ex A Att 1:

Legal Description, 3. Ex A: 2nd Amendment to the Property Use & Development Agreement

unexecuted, 4. Proposed Substitute, 5. Summary and Fiscal Note, 6. Central Staff Memo (6/2/15), 7.

DPD Recommendation, 8. Signed Ord 124788

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2015	1	City Clerk	attested by City Clerk	
6/8/2015	1	City Council	passed as amended	Pass
6/2/2015	1	Planning, Land Use, and Sustainability Committee	pass	Pass
6/1/2015	1	City Council	referred	
5/27/2015	1	Council President's Office	sent for review	
5/27/2015	1	City Clerk	sent for review	